08-06-2001

Form PTO-1595		T3	U.S. Department of Commerce
Docket No. 59387-92US	10180069		
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents	& Trademarks: Please rec	ord the anached original documen	ts or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hans-Martin Boerret Willi Weber Heinrich Henssler Martin Schultheiss Additional name of conveying party attached? □ Yes	20/0/ ✓ No	Name and address of receiving p Name: Wilhelm Bott GMB Internal Address: Street Address: 11/1	H & Co. KG
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:	10 700
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	of Name	Bahnhofstrasse 17	
, ,		City: Gaildorf Country: German	y_ ZIP: <u>D-74405</u>
☐ Other:		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Execution Date: July 5, July 6, July 9, 2001	respectively	Additional harie(s) and address(es) attack	ied: Li fes El No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/127,429 5. Name and address party to whom correspondocument should be mailed: Name: Claude A.S. Hamrick OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DON Internal Address: Street Address: 1400 Page Mill Road City: Palo Alto State: California ZIP	Additional numbers attached? Indence concerning 6. 7. NELLY LLP	B. Patent No.(s)	<u>1</u> \$40.00
		02.2064	
		02-3964 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if pay	ing by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS	S SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Claude A.S. Hamrick Name of Person Signing Total number	Signature	sheet, attachments, and documents	401 Date

08/03/2001 LMUELLER 00000220 29127429

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

SV: 218965 v01 07/26/2001

1275 Dilano - 5

File No.: 59387-92

ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, as below-named inventor(s), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to:

WILHELM BOTT GMBH & CO. KG BAHNHOFSTRASSE 17 D-74405 GAILDORF GERMANY

A German CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by Hans-Martin Boerret, Willi Weber, Heinrich Henssler and Martin Schltheiss and disclosed and/or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America Serial No. 29/127,429 filed August 3, 2000, entitled:

"ONBOARD CABINET FOR SERVICE VEHICLES"

and signed by	me
\boxtimes	On the date set forth below;
	on the DATE_OF_SIGNING_DECLARATION

and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all corresponding applications for Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I/WE hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States, and in countries foreign to the United States, issue any and all of said Letters Patent or similar documents, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, I/WE agree that I/WE will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and renewal reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent Office, and any Patent Office foreign to the United States.

U.S. Assignment Page 1

PATENT REEL: 012029 FRAME: 0681 File No.: 59387-92

In Testimony Whereof, I/WE hereunto set my/our hand.

SIGNATURES

Inventor's Signature:	Mus - Martin Bank	Date: 05.67.000
Гуреd Name:	Hans-Martin Boerret	
Home Address:	Schlossbuchstrasse 39, D-74405 Gaildorf, GERMANY	-
Citizenship:	German	-
Inventor's Signature:	L. Welse	Date 6/7/2001
Гуреd Name:	Willi Weber	The same of the sa
Home Address:	Hofaeckerstrasse 28, D-74405 Gaildorf, GERMANY	-
Citizenship:	German	-
Inventor's Signature:		Date 9.07.2001
Гуреd Name:	Heinrich Hensster	
Home Address:	Obere Zeiselbergstrasse 14, D-73525 Schwaebisch Gmuend, GERMANY	-
Citizenship:	German	-
Inventor's Signature:	Ullusis	Date 9/7/01
Typed Name:	Martin Schultheiss	
Home Address:	Rektor-Klaus-Strasse 84, D-73525, Schwaebisch Gmeund, GERMANY	•
Citizenship:	German	_

U.S. Assignment

Page 2

SV: 194238 v01 01/30/2001 **PATENT**

RECORDED: 07/30/2001 REEL: 012029 FRAME: 0682